## The Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission Bridgewater Town Hall P.O. Box 216

Bridgewater, Ct. 06752 Please Publish in <u>Voices</u> on Wednesday, May 30, 2018

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

# **Town of Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission**

At the regular meeting of the Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission held on Thursday, May 17, 2018, the following action was taken:

#### Approved:

1. Application No.: 18-5-1 for Sunny Meadow Farm, LLC, 66 Northrop Street, new dwelling

Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 25th day of May 2018.

# **Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission**

### Dainius Virbickas Chairman

Send bill to: Selectman's Office

P.O. Box 216

Bridgewater, Ct. 06752

(860) 354-2731